#### 503799797 04/26/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3846444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ARXAN DEFENSE SYSTEMS, INC.	11/05/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSEMI CORP SECURITY SOLUTIONS	
Street Address:	1281 WIN HENTSCHEL BOULEVARD	
City:	WEST LAFAYETTE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47906	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7870399

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)643-6913

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6132707441

skahn@microsemi.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MICROSEMI CORPORATION Address Line 1: 3870 NORTH FIRST STREET

Address Line 2: ATT: JANET DRAKES - RECORDS MANAGER

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARX-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMON KAHN - REG NO 48249
SIGNATURE:	/Simon Kahn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Microsemi Corp - Security Solutions\_Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Microsemi Corp - Security Solutions Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 038523 FRAME: 0359** 503799797



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARXAN DEFENSE SYSTEMS,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARXAN DEFENSE SYSTEMS, INC." TO

"MICROSEMI CORP. - SECURITY SOLUTIONS", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 5:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4202607 8100

141376212

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1840189

DATE: 11-06-14

PATENT REEL: 038523 FRAME: 0360

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:19 PM 11/05/2014 FILED 05:19 PM 11/05/2014 SRV 141376212 - 4202607 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ARXAN DEFENSE SYSTEMS, INC.

ARXAN DEFENSE SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Arxan Defense Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation")

**SECOND**: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the Article thereof numbered FIRST in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Microsemi Corp. – Security Solutions" (which is hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

**THIRD**: The foregoing Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly authorized by this Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholder in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Corporation has caused this certificate of amendment to be signed this 15th day of October, 2014.

By: Name Steven G. Litchfield

Title: President, CEO, Treasurer & Secretary

{DOCYOC:/00146172v1}